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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Large Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

1. Did you receive a federal Pell Grant as 
part of your financial aid package at this 
college this year?

COLLQ8801 Yes 169 45.3 2,814 35.3 8,162 35.9

No 204 54.7 5,163 64.7 14,551 64.1

  Total 373 100.0 7,977 100.0 22,713 100.0

 

2. Has a staff member or instructor at this 
college talked with you about the 
application process for transferring to a 
four-year college or university?

COLLQ8802 Yes 125 33.5 2,139 26.7 6,184 27.2

No 248 66.5 5,861 73.3 16,586 72.8

  Total 373 100.0 8,000 100.0 22,770 100.0

 

3. Which of the following statements best 
describes your intentions regarding 
transfer to a four-year college or 
university?

COLLQ8803 I know where I want to transfer, and I know 
what I want to study

95 25.7 2,084 26.0 6,385 28.0

I know where I want to transfer, but I don’t 
know yet what I want to study

25 6.8 313 3.9 1,042 4.6

I know what I want to study, but I don’t 
know yet where I want to transfer

102 27.6 1,831 22.8 4,677 20.5

I don’t know yet where I want to transfer 
AND I don’t know yet what I want to study

33 8.9 900 11.2 2,437 10.7

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

114 30.9 2,889 36.0 8,281 36.3

  Total 369 100.0 8,017 100.0 22,822 100.0

 

4. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, has a staff member 
at this college talked with you about which 
credits will transfer toward the four-year 
college(s) or university(s) of your choice?

COLLQ8804 Yes 108 30.3 1,723 21.9 5,202 23.2

No 108 30.3 2,446 31.1 6,968 31.1

I have not chosen a four-year college or 
university to which I want to transfer

54 15.1 1,353 17.2 3,480 15.5

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

87 24.4 2,345 29.8 6,788 30.3

  Total 357 100.0 7,867 100.0 22,438 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Large Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

5. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, how useful is the 
information about how to transfer to a 
four-year college or university on this 
college’s website?

COLLQ8805 Very 92 24.9 1,874 23.7 5,236 23.1

Somewhat 90 24.3 1,881 23.7 5,439 24.0

Not at all 28 7.6 465 5.9 1,359 6.0

I am planning to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, but I am not aware 
of information about how to transfer on

62 16.8 1,127 14.2 3,179 14.0

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

98 26.5 2,575 32.5 7,414 32.8

  Total 370 100.0 7,922 100.0 22,627 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Large Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

1. Did you receive a federal Pell Grant as 
part of your financial aid package at this 
college this year?

COLLQ8801 Yes 289 58.1 5,977 46.0 21,191 48.3

No 208 41.9 7,013 54.0 22,726 51.7

  Total 497 100.0 12,990 100.0 43,917 100.0

 

2. Has a staff member or instructor at this 
college talked with you about the 
application process for transferring to a 
four-year college or university?

COLLQ8802 Yes 250 49.8 4,813 36.9 16,647 37.7

No 252 50.2 8,218 63.1 27,453 62.3

  Total 502 100.0 13,031 100.0 44,100 100.0

 

3. Which of the following statements best 
describes your intentions regarding 
transfer to a four-year college or 
university?

COLLQ8803 I know where I want to transfer, and I know 
what I want to study

186 37.1 4,836 37.1 16,195 36.7

I know where I want to transfer, but I don’t 
know yet what I want to study

17 3.4 643 4.9 2,306 5.2

I know what I want to study, but I don’t 
know yet where I want to transfer

180 35.9 3,125 24.0 9,797 22.2

I don’t know yet where I want to transfer 
AND I don’t know yet what I want to study

43 8.6 1,142 8.8 3,770 8.5

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

75 15.0 3,300 25.3 12,118 27.4

  Total 501 100.0 13,046 100.0 44,186 100.0

 

4. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, has a staff member 
at this college talked with you about which 
credits will transfer toward the four-year 
college(s) or university(s) of your choice?

COLLQ8804 Yes 214 43.7 4,238 33.0 14,377 33.1

No 149 30.4 4,033 31.4 13,196 30.4

I have not chosen a four-year college or 
university to which I want to transfer

74 15.1 1,928 15.0 6,221 14.3

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

53 10.8 2,643 20.6 9,665 22.2

  Total 490 100.0 12,842 100.0 43,459 100.0
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 Community College Survey of Student Engagement  - College of the Desert (2024 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2024 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

 Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]

 Your College Large Colleges 2024 Cohort

Item Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

 

5. If you plan to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, how useful is the 
information about how to transfer to a 
four-year college or university on this 
college’s website?

COLLQ8805 Very 142 28.5 3,717 28.7 12,003 27.3

Somewhat 177 35.5 3,734 28.8 12,310 28.0

Not at all 35 7.0 769 5.9 2,670 6.1

I am planning to transfer to a four-year 
college or university, but I am not aware 
of information about how to transfer on

81 16.2 1,828 14.1 6,237 14.2

I am not planning to transfer to a 
four-year college or university

64 12.8 2,914 22.5 10,695 24.4

  Total 499 100.0 12,962 100.0 43,915 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group
 

Comparison Group: Large Colleges

Institution State Year

Amarillo College TX 2024

Anne Arundel Community College MD 2024

Antelope Valley College CA 2024

Arapahoe Community College CO 2024

Arizona Western College AZ 2024

Bergen Community College NJ 2024

Bunker Hill Community College MA 2024

Chippewa Valley Technical College WI 2024

College of Lake County IL 2024

Cuyahoga Community College - District OH 2024

Daytona State College FL 2024

Gateway Technical College WI 2024

Golden West College CA 2024

Harper College IL 2024

Howard Community College MD 2024

Lorain County Community College OH 2024

Madera Community College CA 2024

Madison Area Technical College WI 2024

Merced College CA 2024

Metropolitan Community College MO 2024

Middlesex College NJ 2024

Montgomery County Community College PA 2024

Northampton Community College PA 2024

Pikes Peak State College CO 2024

Polk State College FL 2024

Stark State College OH 2024

Triton College IL 2024

Tulsa Community College OK 2024

Tyler Junior College TX 2024

Westchester Community College NY 2024
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